www.impactjournals.com/oncotarget/           Oncotarget, July 2010, Vol. 1, No 3
www.impactjournals.com/oncotarget  185   Oncotarget 2010; 1: 185-197
INTRODUCTION
Oncogenic transformation is associated with
alterations in cellular metabolism that are necessary to
sustain rapid proliferation and survival in the hostile
tumor microenvironment. These changes, also referred
to as ‘metabolic transformation’, include increased

Chem Lett 15:3338-3343
34. Schaloske RH and Dennis EA (2006) The phospholipase
A2 superfamily and its group numbering system. Biochim
Biophys Acta 1761:1246-1259
35. Iorio E, Ricci A, Bagnoli M, Pisanu ME, Castellano G, Di
VM, Venturini E, Glunde K, Bhujwalla ZM,
Mezzanzanica D, Canevari S and Podo F (2010)
Activation of phosphatidylcholine cycle enzymes in
human epithelial ovarian cancer cells. Cancer Res
70:2126-2135
36. Tsukamoto K, Gersten DM, Law LW and Hearing VJ
(1991) Malignant melanoma: relationship to parameters
of differentiation. Melanoma Res 1:223-230
37. Milkevitch M, Shim H, Pilatus U, Pickup S, Wehrle JP,
Samid D, Poptani H, Glickson JD and Delikatny EJ
(2005) Increases in NMR-visible lipid and
glycerophosphocholine during phenylbutyrate-induced
apoptosis in human prostate cancer cells. Biochim
Biophys Acta 1734:1-12
38. Powers MV, Clarke PA and Workman P (2008) Dual
targeting of HSC70 and HSP72 inhibits HSP90 function
and induces tumor-specific apoptosis. Cancer Cell
14:250-262
39. Al-Saffar NM, Titley JC, Robertson D, Clarke PA,
Jackson LE, Leach MO and Ronen SM (2002) Apoptosis
is associated with triacylglycerol accumulation in Jurkat
T-cells. Br J Cancer 86:963-970
40. Hakumaki JM, Poptani H, Sandmair AM, Yla-Herttuala S
and Kauppinen RA (1999) 1H MRS detects
polyunsaturated fatty acid accumulation during gene
therapy of glioma: implications for the in vivo detection
of apoptosis. Nat Med 5:1323-1327
41. Xu XX, Rock CO, Qiu ZH, Leslie CC and Jackowski S
(1994) Regulation of cytosolic phospholipase A2
phosphorylation and eicosanoid production by colony-
stimulating factor 1. J Biol Chem 269:31693-31700
42. Rice JW, Veal JM, Fadden RP, Barabasz AF, Partridge
JM, Barta TE, Dubois LG, Huang KH, Mabbett SR,
Silinski MA, Steed PM and Hall SE (2008) Small
molecule inhibitors of Hsp90 potently affect
inflammatory disease pathways and exhibit activity in
models of rheumatoid arthritis. Arthritis Rheum 58:3765-
3775
43. Baburina I and Jackowski S (1999) Cellular responses to
excess phospholipid. J Biol Chem 274:9400-9408
44. Balsinde J and Dennis EA (1996) Bromoenol lactone
inhibits magnesium-dependent phosphatidate
phosphohydrolase and blocks triacylglycerol biosynthesis
in mouse P388D1 macrophages. J Biol Chem 271:31937-
31941
45. Adachi S, Yasuda I, Nakashima M, Yamauchi T,
Yamauchi J, Natsume H, Moriwaki H and Kozawa O
(2010) HSP90 inhibitors induce desensitization of EGF
receptor via p38 MAPK-mediated phosphorylation at
Ser1046/1047 in human pancreatic cancer cells. Oncol
Rep 23:1709-1714
46. Aoto M, Shinzawa K, Suzuki Y, Ohkubo N, Mitsuda N
and Tsujimoto Y (2009) Essential role of p38 MAPK in
caspase-independent, iPLA(2)-dependent cell death under
hypoxia/low glucose conditions. FEBS Lett 583:1611-
1618
47. Chung YL, Troy H, Kristeleit R, Aherne W, Jackson LE,
Atadja P, Griffiths JR, Judson IR, Workman P, Leach MO
and Beloueche-Babari M (2008) Noninvasive magnetic